LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT

By order of the Board of Education of the Clear Fork Valley Local Schools Board, proposals shall be received for the project electronically, via email, to Bradd Stevens, Treasurer, at StevensB@clearfork.k12.oh.us until 2:00 P.M. local time Friday, June 3, 2022 for furnishing all materials, equipment and labor necessary to perform all work in accordance with the drawings and as set forth in the specifications prepared by MSA Design, 14 East Gay Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202. Bids shall be publicly opened and read aloud immediately after closing time for said bids. Bidders can attend the bid opening in person, at the District Central Office, 211 School Street, Bellville, Ohio 44813. The project is as follows:

Project Name

Clear Fork Middle/High School HVAC Improvements

State of Ohio Prevailing Wage Laws apply to the entire scope of work associated with this project. The project shall be bid in complete compliance with Title 41 of the Ohio Revised Code.

Each proposal must contain the name of every person interested herein and be accompanied by a guaranty of some disinterested person or a bid guaranty bond in a sum equal to one hundred percent (100%), or alternative forms, as provided in Section 153.54 Ohio Revised Code, of the amount of the proposal, that if same is accepted a contract will be promptly entered into and the performance of same properly secured. Proposals are to be submitted electronically with the name of the project clearly identified in the email subject line. The Board of Education reserves the right to reject any, or part of any, or all of said proposals. Successful bidder/s shall be required to furnish bonds in the amount of one hundred percent (100%) of the contract/s for both performance and labor and materials.

Plans, specifications, and estimated costs for the projects may be obtained after May 16th, 2022, from ARC Document Solutions (phone: 614-224-5149). Bidders may purchase copies of the Contract Documents at a non-refundable cost per set to be paid directly to ARC Document Solutions.

A pre-bid meeting for all bidders is scheduled for 3:30 PM on Tuesday, May 24, 2022, at Belleville Middle School/High School located at 987 St. Route 97 East, Bellville, Ohio 44813.

By order of the Board of Education of the Clear Fork Valley Local Schools Board: Lori McKee, President; Bradd Stevens, Treasurer.

This notice is posted on the Clear Fork Valley Local Schools Board website at www.CFcolts.org.